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State

Specific

Rank

NEET

Roll No

State
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Sub

Category

User
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Allotted

Category

Allotted

Subcateg

ory

Allotted

Institute

Allotted

Branch

Choice

Number
Status

2
24661165

702

98.00665

07
UR None

SUBHAR

AJ

CHOUDH

URY

UR None

Agartala

Governm

ent

Medical

College,

Agartala

General

Medicine

(MD)

1 Allotted

3
24661174

243

97.82954

48
EWS None

KANAJ

DHAR
UR None

Agartala

Governm

ent

Medical

College,

Agartala

Radio

Diagnoisis

(MD)

1 Allotted

7
24661202

665

96.31989

92
UR None

ABHIJIT

KAR
UR None

Agartala

Governm

ent

Medical

College,

Agartala

Pediatrics

(MD)
1 Allotted

8
24661010

129

95.71133

49
UR None

SREYAS

HI DEB
UR None

Agartala

Governm

ent

Medical

College,

Agartala

OBS

&Gynae

(MS)

3 Allotted

10
24661093

217

94.55163

53
UR None

TANMAY

PAUL
UR None

Agartala

Governm

ent

Medical

College,

Agartala

Orthopedi

cs (MS)
2 Allotted

12
24661096

617

93.66333

52
UR None

DEBASIS

H SARMA
UR None

Agartala

Governm

ent

Medical

College,

Agartala

General

Surgery

(MS)

4 Allotted

13
24661197

193

93.40170

53
UR None

SOURAV

GOSWA

MI

UR None

Agartala

Governm

ent

Medical

College,

Agartala

General

Surgery

(MS)

1 Allotted

14
24661047

376

93.08255

91
EWS None

ABHISHE

K

BHATTA

CHARJE

E

EWS None

Agartala

Governm

ent

Medical

College,

Agartala

General

Medicine

(MD)

1 Allotted



16
24661154

920

92.69979

84
UR None

ANIMESH

SAHA
UR None

Agartala

Governm

ent

Medical

College,

Agartala

General

Surgery

(MS)

3 Allotted

17
24661184

243

92.11626

32
UR None

SUSMITA

SINGHA

ROY

UR None

Agartala

Governm

ent

Medical

College,

Agartala

Anesthesi

ology

(MD)

2 Allotted

25
24661129

542

87.57769

15
EWS None

SARBANI

SAHA
EWS None

Agartala

Governm

ent

Medical

College,

Agartala

OBS

&Gynae

(MS)

2 Allotted

29
24661059

992

87.01821

99
SC None

SUSMITA

DAS
SC None

Agartala

Governm

ent

Medical

College,

Agartala

General

Medicine

(MD)

1 Allotted

31
24661041

586

86.73107

38
OBC None

HRITUPA

RNA DAS
UR None

Agartala

Governm

ent

Medical

College,

Agartala

Oto-

rhinolaryn

gology

(ENT)(MS

)

4 Allotted

32
24661112

164

86.41777

79
UR None

DIPANJA

NA PAUL
UR None

Agartala

Governm

ent

Medical

College,

Agartala

Psychiatri

c (MD)
11 Allotted

33
24661154

941

86.10398

39
SC None

ANIRUDD

HA DAS
SC None

Agartala

Governm

ent

Medical

College,

Agartala

General

Medicine

(MD)

1 Allotted

34
24661209

175

85.95908

78
UR None

AMBALIK

A

DEBNAT

H

UR None

Agartala

Governm

ent

Medical

College,

Agartala

Radiother

apy(MD)
10 Allotted

35
24661175

652

84.74670

32
ST None

KUSHAL

DEBBAR

MA

ST None

Agartala

Governm

ent

Medical

College,

Agartala

General

Medicine

(MD)

1 Allotted

36
24661112

229

84.22456

67
SC None

SUBARN

A ROY
SC None

Agartala

Governm

ent

Medical

College,

Agartala

OBS

&Gynae

(MS)

1 Allotted



37
24661115

873

82.79161

53
SC None

RAJAT

BHOWMI

K

SC None

Agartala

Governm

ent

Medical

College,

Agartala

Radio

Diagnoisis

(MD)

1 Allotted

55
24661088

551

77.87744

84
UR None

TAMANN

A DEY
UR None

Tripura

Medical

College

&Dr.BRA

M

Teaching

Hospital

(State

Quota

Seat)

General

Medicine

(MD)

6 Allotted

57
24661097

550

76.50692

66
EWS None

SUTAPA

BHATTA

CHARJE

E

EWS None

Agartala

Governm

ent

Medical

College,

Agartala

Ophthalm

ology

(MS)

2 Allotted

60
24661216

720

75.80501

97
ST None

LALFAKP

UIA

DARLON

G

ST None

Agartala

Governm

ent

Medical

College,

Agartala

Orthopedi

cs (MS)
2

Seat

Upgrade

64
24661060

716

74.43357

32
ST None

KRANTI

JAMATIA
ST None

Agartala

Governm

ent

Medical

College,

Agartala

Pediatrics

(MD)
2

Seat

Upgrade

65
24661189

017

73.91477

24
ST None

RINU

DEBBAR

MA

ST None

Agartala

Governm

ent

Medical

College,

Agartala

General

Surgery

(MS)

3 Allotted

69
24661075

294

71.85898

98
ST None

JINGMAR

Y

DEBBAR

MA

ST None

Agartala

Governm

ent

Medical

College,

Agartala

General

Surgery

(MS)

2
Seat

Upgrade

74
24661046

186

70.26559

64
ST None

DIPTANIL

DEBBAR

MA

ST None

Agartala

Governm

ent

Medical

College,

Agartala

Respirator

y

Medicine

(MD)

3 Allotted

80
24661000

927

66.56000

89
UR None

SPANDIT

A SEN
UR None

Agartala

Governm

ent

Medical

College,

Agartala

Microbiolo

gy (MD)
9 Allotted

82
24661182

445

65.90094

39
ST None

DOPATI

TRIPURA
ST None

Agartala

Governm

ent

Medical

College,

Agartala

Radiother

apy(MD)
1 Allotted



83
24661193

478

65.90001

76
UR None

ARIJIT

DEB
UR None

Tripura

Medical

College

&Dr.BRA

M

Teaching

Hospital

(Open

Quota

Seat)

Ophthalm

ology

(MS)

1 Allotted

84
24661052

239

63.37692

12
ST None

JYOTIKA

DEBBAR

MA

ST None

Agartala

Governm

ent

Medical

College,

Agartala

Anesthesi

ology

(MD)

4 Allotted

100
24661037

645

48.38318

25
ST None

NOEL

DEBBAR

MA

ST None

Agartala

Governm

ent

Medical

College,

Agartala

Pathology

(MD)
12 Allotted

103
24661021

796

43.41555

59
ST None

RASHMI

DEBBAR

MA

ST None

Agartala

Governm

ent

Medical

College,

Agartala

Microbiolo

gy (MD)
13 Allotted


