GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA DIRECTORATE OF MEDICAL EDUCATION AGARTALA, WEST TRIPURA

No.F.5(6)-DME/NEET PG 2024/Counselling/2024/

Educational Notification

The Provisional allotment of candidates selected in Round-2 of Tripura State NEET PG 2024 online Counselling as extracted by NIC, Tripura Unit, Agartala is published herewith for general information to all concerned candidates.

- Allotted candidates are instructed to report to the Office of DME on 24-12-2024
 with allotment letter (to be downloaded from counselling website), relevant
 documents and service bond along with 4 (four) passport size photo following
 which nomination will be issued from DME.
- 2. Nomination has to be collected from the office of DME by the candidate from 24-12-2024, 3 PM onwards to 27-12-2024, 5 PM.
- 3. A candidate has to report at allotted admitting Institution from 24-12-2024 to 28-12-2024 with the nomination issued from DME for physical verification of all relevant original documents and complete admission formalities following successful verification of their original documents accordingly.
- 4. The last date of surrender for Round-2 seat (with forfeiture of security deposit) or Round-1 seat is 31/12/2024 up to 4 PM.
- 5. Following Candidates allotted a seat in round 2 can participate in the Round-3 with forfeiture of security deposit.
 - o Candidate who are freshly allotted seat but not joined.
 - o Candidates upgraded but not joined from Round-1 seat.
 - o Candidates who joined the college/institute and then resigned/surrender.
- A Candidate willing to participate in Round-3 Counselling with forfeiture of security deposit shall have to submit an application to the Office of DME on or before 31-12-2024.
- 7. A candidate has to substantiate his/her claim through valid documents within the last date of admission. In case of any ambiguity, NMC guideline will prevail over State and if any overlapping exists between state and NMC norms then the NMC norms will prevail being concurrent jurisdiction.
- 8. Any candidate having been found to have submitted false/ fabricated/ untrue/ partially true/ incomplete/ illegitimate/ illegible documents in support of

V

eligibility / qualification/ status or not comprising with the norms and guidelines of NTA/MCC/NMC/Ministry of Ayush/ MoHFW/Govt of Tripura/ Admitting Institution and other relevant Statutory Authority, his/her allotment / nomination/ admission may be cancelled at any point of time even after admission.

- 9. All disputes pertaining to the provisional allotment result of Round-2 of Tripura State NEET PG 2024 Counselling shall fall within the jurisdiction of Agartala, Tripura only.
- DME websitefollow the instructed to 10.All the candidates are notification/notices/ further regularly for https://dme.tripura.gov.in instructions and updates which may be published from time to time.

I/C Director of Medical Education
Govto Grant Tripura

Online Admission System Directorate of Medical Education Govt. of Tripura

State		State		Candidate			Allotted				
Specific Rank	NEET Roll No	Specific percentile	Candidate Category	Sub Category	User Name.	Allotted Category	Subcateg ory	Allotted Institute	Allotted Branch	Choice Number	Status
2	24661165 702	98.00665 07	UR	None	SUBHAR AJ CHOUDH URY	UR	None	Agartala Governm ent Medical College, Agartala	General Medicine (MD)	1	Allotted
3	24661174 243	97.82954 48	EWS	None	KANAJ DHAR	UR	None	Agartala Governm ent Medical College, Agartala	Radio Diagnoisis (MD)	1	Allotted
7	24661202 665	96.31989 92	UR	None	ABHIJIT KAR	UR	None	Agartala Governm ent Medical College, Agartala	Pediatrics (MD)	1	Allotted
3	24661010 129	95.71133 49	UR	None	SREYAS HI DEB	UR	None	Agartala Governm ent Medical College, Agartala	OBS &Gynae (MS)	3	Allotted
10	24661093 217	94.55163 53	UR	None	TANMAY PAUL	UR	None	Agartala Governm ent Medical College, Agartala	Orthopedi cs (MS)	2	Allotted
12	24661096 617	93.66333 52	UR	None	DEBASIS H SARMA	UR	None	Agartala Governm ent Medical College, Agartala	General Surgery (MS)	4	Allotted
13	24661197 193	93.40170 53	UR	None	SOURAV GOSWA MI	UR	None	Agartala Governm ent Medical College, Agartala	General Surgery (MS)	1	Allotted
14	24661047 376	93.08255 91	EWS	None	ABHISHE K BHATTA CHARJE E	EWS	None	Agartala Governm ent Medical College, Agartala	General Medicine (MD)	1	Allotted

16	24661154 920	92.69979 84	UR	None	ANIMESH SAHA	UR	None	Agartala Governm ent Medical College, Agartala	General Surgery (MS)	3	Allotted
17	24661184 243	92.11626 32	UR	None	SUSMITA SINGHA ROY	UR	None	Agartala Governm ent Medical College, Agartala	Anesthesi ology (MD)	2	Allotted
25	24661129 542	87.57769 15	EWS	None	SARBANI SAHA	EWS	None	Agartala Governm ent Medical College, Agartala	OBS &Gynae (MS)	2	Allotted
29	24661059 992	87.01821 99	SC	None	SUSMITA DAS	SC	None	Agartala Governm ent Medical College, Agartala	General Medicine (MD)	1	Allotted
31	24661041 586	86.73107 38	ОВС	None	HRITUPA RNA DAS	UR	None	Agartala Governm ent Medical College, Agartala	Oto- rhinolaryn gology (ENT)(MS	4	Allotted
32	24661112 164	86.41777 79	UR	None	DIPANJA NA PAUL	UR	None	Agartala Governm ent Medical College, Agartala	Psychiatri c (MD)	11	Allotted
33	24661154 941	86.10398 39	SC	None	ANIRUDD HA DAS	SC	None	Agartala Governm ent Medical College, Agartala	General Medicine (MD)	1	Allotted
34	24661209 175	85.95908 78	UR	None	AMBALIK A DEBNAT H	UR	None	Agartala Governm ent Medical College, Agartala	Radiother apy(MD)	10	Allotted
35	24661175 652	84.74670 32	ST	None	KUSHAL DEBBAR MA	ST	None	Agartala Governm ent Medical College, Agartala	General Medicine (MD)	1	Allotted
36	24661112 229	84.22456 67	SC	None	SUBARN A ROY	SC	None	Agartala Governm ent Medical College, Agartala	OBS &Gynae (MS)	1	Allotted

37	24661115 873	82.79161 53	SC	None	RAJAT BHOWMI K	SC	None	Agartala Governm ent Medical College, Agartala	Radio Diagnoisis (MD)	1	Allotted
55	24661088 551	77.87744 84	UR	None	TAMANN A DEY	UR	None	Tripura Medical College &Dr.BRA M Teaching Hospital (State Quota Seat)	General Medicine (MD)	6	Allotted
57	24661097 550	76.50692 66	EWS	None	SUTAPA BHATTA CHARJE E	EWS	None	Agartala Governm ent Medical College, Agartala	Ophthalm ology (MS)	2	Allotted
60	24661216 720	75.80501 97	ST	None	LALFAKP UIA DARLON G	ST	None	Agartala Governm ent Medical College, Agartala	Orthopedi cs (MS)	2	Seat Upgrade
64	24661060 716	74.43357 32	ST	None	KRANTI JAMATIA	ST	None	Agartala Governm ent Medical College, Agartala	Pediatrics (MD)	2	Seat Upgrade
65	24661189 017	73.91477 24	ST	None	RINU DEBBAR MA	ST	None	Agartala Governm ent Medical College, Agartala	General Surgery (MS)	3	Allotted
69	24661075 294	71.85898 98	ST	None	JINGMAR Y DEBBAR MA	ST	None	Agartala Governm ent Medical College, Agartala	General Surgery (MS)	2	Seat Upgrade
74	24661046 186	70.26559 64	ST	None	DIPTANIL DEBBAR MA	ST	None	Agartala Governm ent Medical College, Agartala	Respirator y Medicine (MD)	3	Allotted
80	24661000 927	66.56000 89	UR	None	SPANDIT A SEN	UR	None	Agartala Governm ent Medical College, Agartala	Microbiolo gy (MD)	9	Allotted
82	24661182 445	65.90094 39	ST	None	DOPATI TRIPURA	ST	None	Agartala Governm ent Medical College, Agartala	Radiother apy(MD)	1	Allotted

83	24661193 478	65.90001 76	UR	None	ARIJIT DEB	UR	None	Tripura Medical College &Dr.BRA M Teaching Hospital (Open Quota Seat)	Ophthalm ology (MS)	1	Allotted
84	24661052 239	63.37692 12	ST	None	JYOTIKA DEBBAR MA	ST	None	Agartala Governm ent Medical College, Agartala	Anesthesi ology (MD)	4	Allotted
100	24661037 645	48.38318 25	ST	None	NOEL DEBBAR MA	ST	None	Agartala Governm ent Medical College, Agartala	Pathology (MD)	12	Allotted
103	24661021 796	43.41555 59	ST	None	RASHMI DEBBAR MA	ST	None	Agartala Governm ent Medical College, Agartala	Microbiolo gy (MD)	13	Allotted